
County First Name Last Name Agency Phone Email

Adair JoAnn Smith Adair Coutny Senior Citizens Center 270-380-1899 joann@lcadd.org
Allen Freddie Graves True Gospel Fellowship Church 270-308-0937 jograves58@gmail.com; chastain.rebecca@yahoo.com

Anderson Chastity Stipes Anderson County Senior Center 502-839-7520
Barren Jennifer Bannister Housing Authorty of Glasgow 270-651-3859 jrbannister@haglasgow.com; cdrichardson@haglasgow.com

Bath Beverly Snedegar Bath County Senior Center 606-674-6149 bathscc@windstream.net

Bourbon Laurel Gambill Bourbon County Senior Center 859-987-7453 laurel.gambill@bgcap.org

Boyd Lori Bowling Boyd Coutny Extension Service 606-739-5184 lori.bowling@uky.edu
Boyle Rachel Fraley Bluegrass Community Action 859-236-2955 rachel.fraley@bgcap.org

Breathitt Reed Graham Breathitt County Extension 606-666-8812 reed.graham@uky.edu

Breckinridge Michelle Pile Breckingridge County Health Department 270-756-5121 michellel.dean@ky.gov
Campbell Jenny Wiley Brighton Center 859-491-8303, ext. 2305 jwiley@brightoncenter.com

Carroll Crystal Cottrill NKADD 859-282-2709 crystal.cottrill@nkadd.org
Carter Myron Evans Carter Co Extension Service 606-474-6686 mevans@uky.edu

Christian Beverly Watkins-Leroy Housing Authority of Hopkinsville 270-887-4275 bleroy@housingah.org
Clark Jennifer Howard Clark Co Extension 859-744-4682 jhoward@uky.edu; david.davis@uky.edu
Clay Travis Adkins Red Bird Farmers Market 606-598-0520 tnolan@rbmission.org; tadkins@rbmission.org

Clinton Tammy Garrett Lake Cumberland Community Action 606-387-5880 tammy.garrett@lc-caa.org

Cumberland Tammy Cary Lake Cumberland Community Action 270-864-4386 C:270-459-0012 tammy.cary@lc-caa.org
Daviess Michele Ison Cross Roads Inc 270-302-3659 michele@crossroadsowensboro.org

Edmonson Marlene Webb Brownsville Senior Center 270-597-3116 mwebb@casoky.org

Elliott Keith Center Elliott County Cooperative Extension 606-738-6400 keith.center@uky.edu

Estill Tamara Flynn Estill County Senior Citizen Center 606-723-4787 flynn.tamara@yahoo.com
Mark Johnson Lexington Housing Authority 859-281-5048 or 5022 johnsonm@lexha.org; merrilla@lexha.org

Wilhelmina Anthony Main Street Baptist Church Manor Apts. 859-263-5153 wilhelminaanthony57@yahoo.com
Jennifer Garland Lexington Senior Center 859-278-6072 jgarland@lexingtonky.gov

Fleming Rachel Robinson Licking Valley Community Action 606-845-0081 rrobinson@lvcap.com

Franklin Dianna Rogers Frankfort Senior Activity Center 502-223-5794 drogers@fccoa.com
Garrard Cathy Denham Bluegrass Community Action Partnership 859-792-3422 cathy.denham@bgcap.org
Grant Jennifer Helms H.O.P.E 859-824-0011 jnnfr.helms@gmail.com

Grayson Ellen Robinson Grayson County Alliance 270-259-4000 info@gc-alliance.com
Hardin Amy Aldenderfer Hardin County Extension Office 270-765-4121 amy.aldenderfer@uky.edu
Harlan Charlotte Hodge Harlan County Community on Aging 573-3496 chodge@harlanonline.net

Harrison Laira Palmer Harrison County Senior Citizens Center 859-234-5801 lpalmerx3@hotmail.com
Hart Felicia Davenport Abundance of the Hart Commodity Distribution 270-528-8823 davenport@scrtc.com

Henderson Andrew Rideout Henderson Co Extension Office 270-826-8387 pandrewrideout@uky.edu 
Henry Stephanie Sharp Tri County Community Action Agency 502-845-7808 stephanie@tricountycaaky.org; pam@tricountycaaky.org

Hopkins Angela Jarvis PACS Hopkins Co Senior Center 270-821-9173 angela.jarvis@pacs-ky.org
Jackson Tamera Lainhart Jackson Co Ext Office 606-287-7693 chowell@uky.edu; tamera.lainhart@uky.edu

Jessica Osborne tami@daretocare.org
Tamara Garris jessica@daretocare.org
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Jessica Miller Dept. of Public Health and Wellness 502-574-6164 Jessica.Miller@louisvilleky.gov
Cassandra Miller Louisville Metro 502-303-8660 cassandra.miller@louisvilleky.gov

Jessamine Courtney Baron Jessamine County Senior Center 859-885-9102 courtney.baron@bgcap.org
Johnson Brian Jeffiers Johnson County Extension Office 606-789-8108 brian.jeffiers@uky.edu

Knox Sandy Shackleford Knox County Health Department 606-546-3486 sandra.shackleford@ky.gov
LaRue Daniel Carpenter LaRue County Extension Office 270-358-3401 daniel.carpenter@uky.edu

Lawrence Laura Maggard Lawrence County Extension Office 606-673-9495 laura.opell@uky.edu
Lee Ted Johnson Lee County Extension Office 606-464-2759 tjohnson@uky.edu

Letcher Cathy Ingram Letcher County Senior Citizens Center 634-8900 cathy.ingram@hotmail.com
Lewis Judy Craycraft Licking Valley Community & Senior Center 606-796-3893 lewiscap@windstream.net

Lincoln Melissa Aldridge Bluegrass Community Action 606-365-2312 melissa.aldridge@bgcap.org
Logan Christie Lashley Russellville Senior Center 270-726-9884 clashley@casoky.org

Madison Cheri Stacy Madison County Extension Service 859-623-4072 mcstac2@uky.edu
Magoffin Marlene Howard Magoffin County Senior Center 606-349-5152 magoffinsenior@yahoo.com
Marion Jessica McFarland Central Kentucky Community Action 270-692-6411 marionca@ckcac.org

Martin Julia Chance Martin County Senior Center 606-298-3459 mcscc3459@gmail.com
Mason Kim Stanley Licking Valley Community Action 606-564-8389 kdstanley34@yahoo.com

McCracken Heidi Suhrheinrich Paducah Cooperative Ministry 270-442-6795 heidipcm@hcis.net; kathypcm@hcis.net
McCreary Taylor Braden Lake Cumberland Community Action 606-376-2593 taylor.braden@lc-caa.org
Menifee Menifee County Senior Center 606-768-3502 beaverck@mrtc.com
Mercer Angela Russell BGCAP/Mercer Co Senior Center 859-734-5185 angela.russell@bgcap.org

Metcalfe Kathy Powers Metcalfe County Food Pantry 270-432-7204 C:270-579-1638 socialservicesmanager@bowlingpark.org

Monroe Alica Beasley Monroe Senior Center 270-487-5602/270-590-9798 abeasley@casoky.org

Montgomery Conchita Stockton Gateway Community Action 859-498-5345 conchita.stockton@gcscap.org
Morgan Cindy Ball Morgan County Senior Citizen 606-743-7695 b.cindy62@yahoo.com 
Nelson Tina Plowman Nelson County Community Action 502-348-9596 nelsonca@ckcac.org

Ohio Anita Smith Ohio County Food Pantry 270-298-4481 asmith@audubon-area.com
Owen David Lilly Meeting the Needs Owen County 502-750-1735 davidlilly_51@hotmail.com

Owsley Paul Sizemore Owsley County Extension 606-593-5109 psizemor@uky.edu
Pendleton Pat Lynch Butler Baptist Church 859-391-9516 gmapat08@yahoo.com

Perry Rhonda Williams Hazard/Perry County Senior Center 606-436-5095 hpcscc@windstream.net
Pike Suzanne Stumbo Pike County Extension Office 606-432-2534 sstum1@uky.edu

Powell April Tipton Powell County Extension 606-663-6405 april.tipton28@uky.edu

Pulaski Sharron Neikirk Lake Cumberland Community Action Agency 606-679-6203 sharron.neikirk@lc-caa.org
Robertson Linda Edwards Robertson County Senior Center 606-724-5513 robtcap@windstream.net 
Rockcastle Pearlie Alcorn Rockcastle County Senior Citizens 606-256-4316 rockseniors.pearlie@windstream.net

Rowan Glenna Crockett Rowan County Senior Center 606-784-8466 rcscc@windstream.net
Russell Cristy Cundiff Russell County Senior Center 270-866-2899 cristy@lcadd.org
Scott Pauline Shackleford Amen House 502-863-5305 (C)859-533-4675 psshack@aol.com

Taylor Kathy England Lake Cumberland Dirstrict Development 270-465-9410 jeric@lcadd.org

Trigg Cissy Lawrence Trigg County Senior Center PACS 270-522-8341 cissy.l@pacs-ky.org
Warren Bridget Lutenski Community Action of Southern KY 270-783-4484 blutenski@casoky.org

Washington Kelly Brooks CKCAC- Washington County 859-336-7766 washingtonca@ckcac.org

Wayne Beth Gregory Lake Cumberland Community Action 606-348-8481 beth.gregory@lc-caa.org
Webster Wanda Blackwell Webster County Senior Citizen Center 270-639-5394 wanda.blackwell@websterco.org
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Whitley Norma Dunston First Baptist Church 606-549-0280 fbcwoffice@gmail.com
Wolfe Heather Graham Wolfe Co Extension 606-668-3712 heather.graham@uky.edu; wdennist@uky.edu

Woodford Judy Beckley BGCAP/Woodford Co Senior Center 859-873-8384 judy.beckley@bgcap.org
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